## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terrace Restaurant at All Saints Pty Ltd		02/26/2013	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	All Saints Pty Limited	
Street Address:	All Saints Road	
City:	Wahgunyah, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3593533	ST LEONARDS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: tm-uspto@pczlaw.com, jackiez@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Fl
Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 700032-12-00

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th FL

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0296

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Zion		
Signature:	/JZ/		
Date:	03/04/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed ASS#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0297

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terrace Restaurant at All Saints Pty Ltd, a corporation of Australia, located at All Saints Road, Wahgunyah, Victoria 3687 Australia, has acquired, owns and uses the trademark ST LEONARDS in connection with "alcoholic beverages, namely, wine, table wine, sparkling wine and fortified wines," and is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3593533 on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, All Saints Pty Limited, a corporation duly organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Australia, located and doing business at All Saints Road, Wahgunyah, Victoria 3687 Australia, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark ST LEONARDS and the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3593533;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Terrace Restaurant at All Saints Pty Ltd does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said All Saints Pty Limited the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark ST LEONARDS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark ST LEONARDS, and the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3593533.

The trademark ST LEONARDS and the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3593533 to be held and enjoyed by the said All Saints Pty Limited, for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Terrace Restaurant at All Saints Pty Ltd had this assignment and sale not been made.

Terrace Restaurant at All Saints Pty Ltd

All Saints Pty Limited

Name: Eliza Brown

Title:

Director

Dated:

26.2.13

Name: Eliza Brown

Title: Director

Dated:

26.3.13.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 03/04/2013